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Future Connect

Portland

Students within

Future Connect

Male

Female
Non-Binary
Black

Latino

Asian

American Indian
Multi-racial
White

Other

Income below $35k

Foster Care

Completion Rates

Active student
avg. credit completion

Active and completed
students since fall start

Waitlisted Students
Total Waitlisted

Total started in fall

2017

467
applied

219

2017 Future Connect
42%
57%

1%
14%
26%
12%

2%

9%
20%
17%
64%

3%

41

0%

145

63 (43%)

2018

593
applied

231
awarded

2018 Future Connect
44%
50%

6%
20%
21%

8%

3%

9%
17%
23%
3%

8%

12 (fall term only)

94%

256

83 (32%)
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Agenda No.

REPORT
Title

Report-and-presentatiomby Portland Community College en-R€€'s Future Connect Prugram.-f{i_':g,l w‘f‘;

INTRODUCED BY
Commissionar/Auditor:

Mayor Ted Wheeler

CLERK USE: DATE FiLEp AN 22 2019

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL

Mayor—Finance & Administration - Wheeler {\‘

Pasition 1/Utilities - Fritz

Pasition 2/Works - Figh

Pasition 3fAffairs - Hardesty

Paosition 4/Safety - Eudaly

BUREAU APPROVAL

Bureau: Mayor's Office
Bureau Head: Mayor Ted Wheeler

Prepared by: Mustafa Washington
Date Prepared: January 22, 2019

Impact Statement
Completed [ Amends Budget [

City Auditor Office Approval:
required for Code Ordinances

City Attorney Approval:
required for contract, code. easement,

franchise, charter, Comp Plan

Council Meeting Date Jan. 30, 2018

Mary Hull Caballero
’? Auditor of the City of Portland

ﬁfﬁ/‘x
By:

\ Deputy

ACTION TAKEN:

JAN 302019 ACCEPTED

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED
AS FOLLOWS:
TIME CERTAIN X
Start time: 2:30PM YEAS HAYS
. 1. Fritz 1. Friz \/
Total amount of time needed: 45 -
{for presentation, testimony and discussion) 2 Fish 3 Fish
CONSENT [ 3. Hardesty 3. Hardesty \/
REGULAR O 4, Eudaly 4, Eudaly \/
Total amount of time needed:
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) Whesler Wheeler \'/
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