2018-19 Future Connect New Student Outcomes



5137

high school students received information about college through Future Connect

1070

students applied for Future Connect

506

waitlisted students supported via Summer Connect workshops and text-based advising and enrollment coaching

345

students receive wrap around coaching, scholarship, and classes

215

students received transfer coaching to attend universities

115

students received internship support

40

emergency supports given "I wasn't entirely sure where I wanted to attend college or if I even wanted to go, but my counselor talked me into applying for Future Connect. Now I feel more comfortable than nervous to be going to PCC."

Future Connect supports every student through tiered levels of educational services.





2018-19 Future Connect New Student Outcomes



5137

high school students received information about college through Future Connect

1070

students applied for Future Connect

506

waitlisted students supported via Summer Connect workshops and text-based advising and enrollment coaching

345

students receive wrap around coaching, scholarship, and classes

215

students received transfer coaching to attend universities

115

students received internship support

40

emergency supports given "I wasn't entirely sure where I wanted to attend college or if I even wanted to go, but my counselor talked me into applying for Future Connect. Now I feel more comfortable than nervous to be going to PCC."

Future Connect supports every student through tiered levels of educational services.





Future Connect Portland

	2017	2018
Students within Future Connect	467 applied 219 awarded 2017 Future Connect	593 applied 231 awarded 2018 Future Connect
Male	42%	44%
Female	57%	50%
Non-Binary	1%	6%
Black	14%	20%
Latino	26%	21%
Asian	12%	8%
American Indian	2%	3%
Multi-racial	9%	9%
White	20%	17%
Other	17%	23%
Income below \$35k	64%	73%
Foster Care	3%	8%
Completion Rates		
Active student avg. credit completion	41	12 (fall term only)
Active and completed students since fall start	70%	94%
Waitlisted Students		
Total Waitlisted	145	256
Total started in fall	63 (43%)	83 (32%)

Agenda No. **REPORT**Title

Update From

Report and presentation by Portland Community College on PCC's Future Connect Program.

INTRODUCED BY Commissioner/Auditor: Mayor Ted Wheeler	CLERK USE: DATE FILED	
COMMISSIONER APPROVAL Mayor—Finance & Administration - Wheeler Position 1/Utilities - Fritz Position 2/Works - Fish Position 3/Affairs - Hardesty Position 4/Safety - Eudaly BUREAU APPROVAL Bureau: Mayor's Office Bureau Head: Mayor Ted Wheeler Prepared by: Mustafa Washington	Mary Hull Caballero Auditor of the City of Portland By: Deputy ACTION TAKEN: JAN 3 0 2019 ACCEPTED	
Date Prepared: January 22, 2019 Impact Statement Completed Amends Budget City Auditor Office Approval: required for Code Ordinances City Attorney Approval: required for contract, code, easement, franchise, charter, Comp Plan Council Meeting Date Jan. 30, 2019		

AGENDA		
TIME CERTAIN Stort time: 2:20PM		
Start time: 2:30PM Total amount of time needed: 45		
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)		
CONSENT □		
REGULAR Total amount of time needed: (for presentation, testimony and discussion)		

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:		
		YEAS	NAYS
1. Fritz	1. Fritz		
2. Fish	2. Fish		
3. Hardesty	3. Hardesty	~	
4. Eudaly	4. Eudaly	/	
Wheeler	Wheeler	✓	

Future Connect Portland

	2017	2018
Students within Future Connect	467 applied 219 awarded 2017 Future Connect	593 applied 231 awarded 2018 Future Connect
Male	42%	44%
Female	57%	50%
Non-Binary	1%	6%
Black	14%	20%
Latino	26%	21%
Asian	12%	8%
American Indian	2%	3%
Multi-racial	9%	9%
White	20%	17%
Other	17%	23%
Income below \$35k	64%	73%
Foster Care	3%	8%
Completion Rates		
Active student avg. credit completion	41	12 (fall term only)
Active and completed students since fall start	70%	94%
Waitlisted Students		
Total Waitlisted	145	256
Total started in fall	63 (43%)	83 (32%)